Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 11 -2021

IMO

8319964

9393230

8302301

9175169

9053842

9006332

9131527

9359387

9168441

9453418

9337872

8208878

9557800

9423633

7116781

9638135

9225562

8030283

9524815

9705342

9721310

9855434

9571624

8418019

9166211

9338967

9294460

9743227

9330240

8602000

9368649

Name*

BELLA

GOURAYA

HODZI

UNI TRADER
AMIRA LAURA
ELKE
EUROCARGO PATRASSO
GULF MISHREF
HAMMER

LADY TUNA

NEW SPIRIT

NS DANTE
SAOURA
AFRICAN WIND
AK DENISA

ALDA

ANNA LEHMANN
AVIVA

BABUZA WISDOM
BBG NOVA
BEAUTY PEONY
CHILEAN BULKER
DOCE

EEMS COAST
EKATERINA

EM HYDRA
GENERAL ASLANOV
HAMBURG WAY
MSC SIGMA F

MY DURU

NAVIN RAVEN

Flag

cMm
DZ
PA
PA
TV
PA
MT
LR
VU
PA
MT
PA
DZ
PT
TG
MT
AG
TG
PA
LR
MH
PH
PA
NL
PA
LR
AZ
PH
LR
VU

MH

Inspection
Date

15-9-2020
26-10-2021

1-10-2021
18-10-2021

2-11-2021
21-11-2021

8-11-2021

5-11-2021
23-11-2021
28-10-2021
18-11-2021
22-10-2021
29-10-2021
25-11-2021
11-11-2021
24-11-2021
15-11-2021
17-11-2021
22-11-2021
27-10-2021
21-10-2021

1-11-2021

2-11-2021
11-11-2021
17-11-2021
29-11-2021
16-11-2021
17-11-2021
28-11-2021
24-11-2021

14-10-2020

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
423 11-11-2021
19 13-11-2021
32 1-11-2021
22 8-11-2021
11 12-11-2021
6 26-11-2021
3 10-11-2021
13 17-11-2021
8 30-11-2021
7 3-11-2021
3 20-11-2021
28 18-11-2021
18 15-11-2021
2 26-11-2021
9 19-11-2021
7 30-11-2021
2 16-11-2021
7 23-11-2021
6 27-11-2021
6 1-11-2021
35 24-11-2021
11 11-11-2021
4 5-11-2021
2 12-11-2021
2 18-11-2021
2 30-11-2021
7 22-11-2021
7 23-11-2021
3 30-11-2021
3 26-11-2021
387 4-11-2021

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

4

3



IMO

9316866

9290713

9497464

6825842

9294977

9743045

9872121

8979893

9621792

9212448

9760615

9173331

9697325

9594286

9437787

46

Name*

NAVIOS SAGITTARIUS

NEW HARVEST

NODUS

NOUR 2

NOVA

PACIFIC VENTURE

SHANDONG DE TAI

SOPHIE BLUE

STAR PYXIS

STORM |

TAMANRASSET

TEOS

TIN ZIREN

VECTIS EAGLE

YAF S

Flag

PA
PA
LR
LY
AG
DM
MH
PT
MH
PA
DZ
PA
DZ
PT

PA

Inspection

Date
3-11-2021

17-11-2021

9-11-2021

12-11-2021

1-11-2021

15-11-2021

3-11-2021

28-10-2021

10-11-2021

3-11-2021

28-10-2021

25-10-2021

18-10-2021

9-11-2021

26-10-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

2

8

13

15

11

12

44

14

Release
Date

4-11-2021
24-11-2021
17-11-2021
24-11-2021
4-11-2021
18-11-2021
5-11-2021
11-11-2021
13-11-2021
13-11-2021
5-11-2021
5-11-2021
30-11-2021
16-11-2021

8-11-2021

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

Released from detention this month: 11 -2021 on Port State Control
IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36
Date Detention Months>
8319964 BELLA CM 15-9-2020 423 11-11-2021 4
8302301 HODzI PA 1-10-2021 32 1-11-2021 3
9175169 UNI TRADER PA 18-10-2021 22 8-11-2021 3
9393230 GOURAYA Dz 26-10-2021 19 13-11-2021 3
8208878 NS DANTE PA 22-10-2021 28 18-11-2021 2
9006332  ELKE PA 21-11-2021 6 26-11-2021 2
9053842 AMIRA LAURA TV 2-11-2021 11 12-11-2021 2
9131527 EUROCARGO PATRASSO MT 8-11-2021 3 10-11-2021 2
9168441 HAMMER VU 23-11-2021 8 30-11-2021 2
9337872  NEW SPIRIT MT 18-11-2021 3 20-11-2021 2
9359387 GULF MISHREF LR 5-11-2021 13 17-11-2021 2
9453418 LADY TUNA PA 28-10-2021 7 3-11-2021 2
9557800 SAOURA Dz 29-10-2021 18 15-11-2021 2
6825842 NOUR 2 LY 12-11-2021 13 24-11-2021 1
7116781 AK DENISA TG 11-11-2021 9 19-11-2021 1
8030283 AVIVA TG 17-11-2021 7 23-11-2021 1
8418019 EEMS COAST NL 11-11-2021 2 12-11-2021 1
8602000 MY DURU VU 24-11-2021 3 26-11-2021 1
8979893 SOPHIE BLUE PT 28-10-2021 15 11-11-2021 1
9166211 EKATERINA PA 17-11-2021 2 18-11-2021 1
9173331 TEOS PA 25-10-2021 12 5-11-2021 1
9212448 STORM | PA 3-11-2021 11 13-11-2021 1
9225562 ANNA LEHMANN AG 15-11-2021 2 16-11-2021 1
9290713 NEW HARVEST PA 17-11-2021 8 24-11-2021 1
9294460 GENERAL ASLANOV AZ 16-11-2021 7 22-11-2021 1
9294977 NOVA AG 1-11-2021 4 4-11-2021 1
9316866 NAVIOS SAGITTARIUS PA 3-11-2021 2 4-11-2021 1
9330240 MSCSIGMA F LR 28-11-2021 3 30-11-2021 1
9338967 EM HYDRA LR 29-11-2021 2 30-11-2021 1
9368649 NAVIN RAVEN MH 14-10-2020 387 4-11-2021 1
9423633 AFRICAN WIND PT 25-11-2021 2 26-11-2021 1

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 1 of 2



IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9437787 YAFS PA 26-10-2021 14 8-11-2021 1
9497464 NODUS LR 9-11-2021 9 17-11-2021 1
9524815 BABUZA WISDOM PA 22-11-2021 6 27-11-2021 1
9571624 DOCE PA 2-11-2021 4 5-11-2021 1
9594286 VECTIS EAGLE PT 9-11-2021 8 16-11-2021 1
9621792  STAR PYXIS MH 10-11-2021 4 13-11-2021 1
9638135 ALDA MT 24-11-2021 7 30-11-2021 1
9697325 TIN ZIREN Dz 18-10-2021 44 30-11-2021 1
9705342 BBG NOVA LR 27-10-2021 6 1-11-2021 1
9721310 BEAUTY PEONY MH 21-10-2021 35 24-11-2021 1
9743045 PACIFIC VENTURE DM 15-11-2021 4 18-11-2021 1
9743227 HAMBURG WAY PH 17-11-2021 7 23-11-2021 1
9760615 TAMANRASSET Dz 28-10-2021 9 5-11-2021 1
9855434  CHILEAN BULKER PH 1-11-2021 11 11-11-2021 1
9872121 SHANDONG DE TAl MH 3-11-2021 3 5-11-2021 1

46

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period : 11 - 2021

IMO : 8319964 Company PARK SHIPPING CO LTD-SKN, , , Cameroon
Name: BELLA Classification society Other
Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 General cargo/multipurp  Cameroon 998 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Messina 2021-11-11 423 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-8-2020 27-9-2020
Other Load Line 27-8-2020 27-9-2020
Other Safety Management Certificate 27-8-2020 28-9-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass To be rectified at yes Other
agreed repair port
Nautical publications Rectified yes Other
Authorization for grain carriage To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified yes Other
Continuous synopsis record Rectified no
International Anti-fouling-System Certificate To be rectified at yes Other
agreed repair port
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Fire control plan - all Rectified yes Other

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 50 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

11

- 2021

ISM Corrective action taken yes Other
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Cleanliness Rectified no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks To be rectified at yes Other
agreed repair port
Hull - corrosion To be rectified at yes Other
agreed repair port
Freeboard marks Rectified yes Other
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) To be rectified at yes Other
agreed repair port
Ventilators, air pipes, casings To be rectified at yes Other
agreed repair port
Fire prevention structural integrity Rectified yes Other
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified yes Other
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 50 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2021

CNAN Med SpA, , , Algeria

7 7

Classification society Bureau Veritas

IMO :9393230 Company
Name: GOURAYA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Flag
Algeria

Gross tonnage
7775

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

Marina di carrara 2021-11-13 19 day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 14-9-2021 13-2-2022
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 24-6-2020  20-6-2025  Italy 24-8-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Operation of Life Saving Appliances Rectified no
Control of discharge Rectified no
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
Garbage shipboard handling Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no

Page 3 of 50 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control



Released from detention - period : 11 - 2021

IMO : 9175169 Company ADMR Shipping & Trade Ltd , Turgut Ozal Bulvari 36/13, Yenisehir Mah, Tem Yanyol Sok,
Istanbul , Panama
Name: UNI TRADER Classification society Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
Charterer HELPE PETROLEUM S.A, , ATHENS, GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Oil tanker Panama 4606 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Eleusina (Elefsis) 2021-11-8 22 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-4-2021 23-8-2025
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Load Line 13-4-2021 23-8-2025
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Safety Management Certificate 10-3-2021 2-3-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
Sewage treatment plant Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Provisions quantity Rectified no
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 50 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11 - 2021

IMO : 8302301 Company Viya Ship Management Co, Sahil Yolu Caddesi Guzelyali Mah, Pendik , Istanbul , Panama
Name: HODZI Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Ro-Ro cargo Panama 15666 1986

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Karystos 2021-11-1 32 day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-9-2021  17-12-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 18-9-2021  30-11-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 18-9-2021 17-3-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Retention of oil on board As in the agreed flag no

State condition
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Other (SOLAS operational) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9557800
Name: SAOURA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

11 - 2021

Company CNAN Nord SpA, , , Algeria
Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer .

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Algeria

Gross tonnage
8161

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies

Brest 2021-11-15 18 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 16-6-2020 16-4-2025  Algeria 14-3-2021
Lloyd's Register Load Line 28-1-2017 10-1-2022  Belgium 8-4-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Non-payment of wages Rectified no
Page 6 of 50 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control



Released from detention - period : 11

IMO :9453418
Name: LADY TUNA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

- 2021

Company

United Japan Corp, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer ,

Type

Refrigerated cargo

Port of detention
Valletta

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
4538

Date of release
2021-11-3

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Keeldate
2007

Total of deficiencies
11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-5-2021 31-5-2026
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 1-5-2021 31-5-2026
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 27-2-2021 26-2-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
BNWAS Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Insulation wetted through (oil) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Steering gear Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2021

Gulf Ship Management Co LLC, , , Liberia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Stena Bulk Denmark ApS, , , DK

IMO : 9359387 Company
Name: GULF MISHREF

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Port of detention

Chemical tanker

Flag

Liberia

Gross tonnage
26329

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2009

Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 2021-11-17 13 day(s) 23

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-5-2021 29-7-2025  Singapore 22-9-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 15-5-2021  29-7-2025  Singapore 22-9-2021
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 24-5-2021 3-4-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Ventilation Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11 - 2021

Machinery controls alarm

Rectified

no

Gross tonnage

IMO :9337872 Company Protank Management SA, , , Malta
Name: NEW SPIRIT Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 2 Oil tanker/Chemical tank  Malta 8499

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Piraeus 2021-11-20
Recognised Organisation Certificate
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
2007

Total of deficiencies

29-10-2021 11-8-2023
14-9-2020 31-3-2023
14-9-2020 31-3-2023

8

Last Survey Date
Italy 21-4-2021
Italy 21-4-2021

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11 - 2021

IMO : 9168441 Company Blue Powder Shipping Corp , Altuner Sokak Denizkoskler Mah, Avcilar , Istanbul , Vanuatu
Name: HAMMER Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Gant Trading Shipping Corporation, , Istanbul, TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Vanuatu 3985 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2021-12-30 8 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-1-2021 21-9-2022
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 28-1-2021 21-9-2022
United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 10-6-2021 24-1-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Sewage treatment plant Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 10 of 50 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2021

Valiant Shipping SA, , , Malta

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

IMO :9131527 Company
Name: EUROCARGO
PATRASSO
Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro cargo

Port of detention

Cagliari

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Flag

Malta 26536

Gross tonnage

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1997

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

2021-11-10 3 day(s) 13
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-11-2020  27-7-2025  Spain 4-9-2021
Load Line 15-9-2020  27-7-2025  Spain 4-9-2021
Safety Management Certificate 7-1-2021 27-1-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Rectified yes
Rectified yes

RINA Services S.p.A.

RINA Services S.p.A.

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11 - 2021

IMO : 9053842 Company Elamira Greece Co, 5-7 Agiou Nikolaou Street 185 36, Piraeus, Tuvalu
Name: AMIRA LAURA Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Charterer CEFERTASPA, ,ROMA, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Tuvalu 4927 1992

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Bari 2021-11-12 11 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Ship Classification Safety Management Certificate 29-10-2020 2-8-2025
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-9-2020 30-6-2022  Egypt 15-4-2021
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 9-9-2020 30-6-2022  Egypt 15-4-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Oil record book Rectified no
Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for Rectified no

repatriation

Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security relating to Rectified no
shipowners liability

ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Sleeping room, additional spaces Rectified no
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide Rectified no
Ropes and wires Rectified no

Page 12 of 50

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11 - 2021

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 13 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2021

IMO : 9006332 Company Regency Ship Management SA , Bagdat Caddesi Gulsuyu Mah, Maltepe, Istanbul , Panama
Name: ELKE Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2449 1993

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Trapani 2021-11-26 6 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-5-2019  24-12-2023  Turkey 30-11-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 15-5-2019  24-12-2023  Turkey 30-11-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 31-10-2019  12-6-2024  United Kingdom 27-7-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage or passage plan

BNWAS

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
ISM

Closing devices/watertight doors
Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Cargo operation

Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire detection and alarm system

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2021

IMO : 8208878 Company Dante Chartering Inc, Rruga Ibrahim Rugova, Tirane , Panama
Name: NS DANTE Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Charterer CENTAL CEMENT LTD, Cemhouse national road blata 1-bajda hmr 02, La Valletta , MT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1710 1982

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Pozzallo 2021-11-18 28 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-10-2017  26-9-2022  Greece 12-9-2020
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 20-10-2021  19-3-2022
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 9-8-2017 17-2-2022  Greece 8-1-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Stowage and provision of liferafts Rectified yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Launching arrangements for rescue boats To be rectified at yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

agreed repair port

Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage Rectified yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO :9872121 Company

Name: SHANDONG DE TAl

- 2021

Classification society China Classification Society
RWE SUPPLY & TRADING GmbH , RWE Platz 6, 45141 Essen , DE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention
Dunkerque (GPM)

Recognised Organisation

China Classification Society
China Classification Society

China Classification Society

Deficiencies reason for detention

Diesel engine relating to air pollution control
ISM

Shandong Fleet Management Ltd , Wong Chuk Hang Road, Southern, Hong Kong , Marshall
Islands

Flag

Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
94674

Date of release
2021-11-5

Duration of detention

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2021

Total of deficiencies

Rectified

3 day(s) 3
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
28-6-2021 27-7-2026
28-6-2021 27-6-2026
30-9-2021 29-9-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no
Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2021

IMO : 9855434 Company Victoria Ship Management-PHI, , , Philippines
Name: CHILEAN BULKER Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Lauritzan, n/a, n/a, DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Philippines 25189 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brake 2021-11-11 11 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-10-2019  18-9-2024  Denmark 15-8-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 12-10-2019 18-9-2024 Denmark 15-8-2021

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals
BNWAS

ISM

Wages

Non-payment of wages
Provisions quantity

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Muster list

Operation of GMDSS equipment
Fire detection and alarm system

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Safety Management Certificate

20-4-2020 17-2-2025

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no
no
no
yes Bureau Veritas
no
no
no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2021

IMO : 9760615 Company CNAN Med SpA, , , Algeria
Name: TAMANRASSET Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Container Algeria
Port of detention Date of release
Marseille (GPM) 2021-11-5
Recognised Organisation Certificate
Bureau Veritas Load Line

Bureau Veritas

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
18870

Keeldate
2015

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Action Taken
As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

9 day(s) 17
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
20-6-2018 20-3-2022 Algeria 24-5-2021
26-9-2018 7-11-2022 Algeria 29-10-2020
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2021

Victoria Ship Management-PHI, , , Philippines

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Siem bulk inc., , George Town , KY

IMO :9743227 Company
Name: HAMBURG WAY

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention
Brake

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
ISM

Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation)

Electrical installations in general

Manholes/flush scuttles
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system

Fire-dampers

Certificate

Flag
Philippines

Gross tonnage
24872

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2015

Total of deficiencies

2021-11-23 7  day(s) 20
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
13-4-2021  8-6-2026
13-4-2021  8-6-2026
3-11-2021  16-11-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2021

Maintenance of Fire protection systems Rectified no
Other (SOLAS operational) Rectified no
IMO :9743045 Company MyriadSea GmbH , Archplatz , Winterthur , Dominica
Name: PACIFIC VENTURE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Dominica 7522 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
South Shields 2021-11-18 4  day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 28-1-2021 20-1-2026
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-10-2021 13-6-2026
Bureau Veritas Load Line 1-10-2021 13-6-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2021

IMO : 9721310 Company JOSCO Yuansheng Shipping , 185, Hunan Lu, Gulou Qu, Nanjing , Jiangsu , Marshall Islands
Name: BEAUTY PEONY Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer EGPN BULK CARRIER CO, , ,CN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 36415 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 2021-11-24 35 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-3-2020 18-1-2025  Singapore 23-12-2020
Lloyd's Register Load Line 10-3-2020 18-1-2025  Singapore 23-12-2020
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 24-7-2021 23-1-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Rescue boats Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2021

IMO : 9705342 Company AN SHUN INTERNATIONAL SHIP, , , Liberia
Name: BBG NOVA Classification society China Classification Society
Charterer NORDIC BULK CARRIERS, , , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 36421 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trois Rivieres 2021-11-1 6 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-6-2021 25-1-2026
China Classification Society Load Line 24-6-2021 25-1-2026
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 24-6-2021  23-12-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificates for master and officers Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Wages Rectified no

Page 22 of 50

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



11 - 2021

Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9697325 Company CNAN Nord SpA, , , Algeria
Name: TIN ZIREN Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Algeria

Gross tonnage
11494

Port of detention

Algeciras

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Date of release
2021-12-30

Duration of detention
44  day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Bureau Veritas

DNV AS Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine

Qil filtering equipment

ISM
Cleanliness
Fire drills

Other (SOLAS operational)

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2015

Total of deficiencies
8

Issued Expiry Last Survey
6-9-2021 5-11-2021
17-5-2017 13-1-2022 Spain
6-9-2021 5-11-2021
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date

20-12-2019

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2021

IMO :9638135 Company Alloceans Shipping Co Ltd , Anavryta 2 Building, 227, Kifisias Avenue, Kifisia, 145 61, Athens,
Malta
Name: ALDA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer KY CHARTERING LDA , RUA DAS PTRETAS 43, FUNCHAL , PT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 25303 2013
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Naples 2021-12-30 7  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-10-2021  30-5-2024
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 18-10-2021  30-5-2024
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 31-8-2021 28-2-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) Rectified no
Authorization for grain carriage Rectified no
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances Rectified no
International Anti-fouling-System Certificate Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Water level indicator As in the agreed flag no
State condition
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2021

TECHNOMAR SHIPPING INC-LIB, , , Marshall Islands

7 7

Classification society Bureau Veritas

IMO :9621792 Company
Name: STAR PYXIS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Venice

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Stowage and provision of Lifeboats
Sewage treatment plant
ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Operation of Fire protection systems

Certificate

Flag
Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
33114

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2011

Total of deficiencies

2021-11-13 4  day(s) 16
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
24-4-2020 8-7-2023 Portugal 10-5-2021
13-2-2020 8-7-2023 Portugal 10-5-2021
30-10-2020 4-11-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2021

IMO : 9594286 Company Carisbrooke Shipping Ltd , Bridge House, 38, Medina Road , Cowes , Portugal
Name: VECTIS EAGLE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Dship Carriers GmbH & Co. KG, Pickhuben 5, 20457 , Hamburg , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 6190 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trois Rivieres 2021-11-16 8 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-10-2021  15-12-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 10-4-2019 10-1-2022  Belgium 13-11-2020

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Propulsion main engine
ISM

Access / structural features (ship)

Closing devices/watertight doors
Manholes/flush scuttles

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Safety Management Certificate

26-7-2019 22-7-2024

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified before
departure

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2021

IMO :9571624 Company Aquarius Bulkcarrier Shpg Co, , , Panama
Name: DOCE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer Lalemant, , ,CU
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 22414 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Terneuzen 2021-11-5 4  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-10-2021  12-3-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 12-10-2021  12-3-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 12-10-2021  12-4-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Bridge operation Rectified no
Bulk carriers Add.safety measures Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
UMS - alarms Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2021

IMO :9524815 Company Well Shipmanagement & Maritime, , , Panama
Name: BABUZA WISDOM Classification society DNV AS
Charterer Ace Shipping , Fortuna Seaside Strandvejen 56, 2900 Hellerup , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 11666 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Becancour 2021-11-27 6 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-7-2021 3-6-2024 Italy 26-7-2021
DNV GL AS Load Line 25-7-2021 3-6-2024
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 25-7-2021 13-9-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Estabilishment of working language onboard
Inflatable liferafts

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Steering gear

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2021

IMO : 9497464 Company Seadar Shipmanagement SA, , , Liberia
Name: NODUS Classification society KOREAN REGISTER
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 22064 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 2021-11-17 9 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER

Deficiencies reason for detention

Control of discharge

Sewage treatment plant

Technical files and if applicable, monitoring manual
Electrical installations in general

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

UMS - alarms

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

3-6-2020 2-6-2025
26-3-2021 12-10-2025
16-3-2021 12-10-2025

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2021

IMO :9437787 Company Oras Denizcilik ve Ticaret Ltd, , , Panama
Name: YAF S Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4109 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremen 2021-11-8 14 day(s) 29
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-8-2021 2-6-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 25-6-2021 2-6-2023 Turkey 25-6-2021
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 25-6-2021  24-12-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Rescue boats As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified no
Wheelhouse -door -window As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) As in the agreed flag yes Bureau Veritas
State condition
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2021

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Means of escape Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
IMO : 9423633 Company Roerd Braren Bereederungs GmbH , , , Portugal
Name: AFRICAN WIND Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 20973 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
La Rochelle- La Pallice (G 2021-11-26 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-2-2021  15-12-2025
DNV GL AS Load Line 24-11-2020  15-12-2025
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 13-4-2021 30-5-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2021

IMO : 9368649 Company BRIGHT DENIZCILIK VE GEMI, , , Marshall Islands
Name: NAVIN RAVEN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer .,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Marshall Islands 4825 2004

Port of detention

Gent

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Charts

Nautical publications

Echo sounder

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)

Launching arrangements for survival craft

ISM

Wages

Certificate

Date of release
2021-11-4

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

387 day(s) 96

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
26-8-2016 8-7-2021 Turkey 16-5-2019
27-1-2018 11-2-2023 Turkey 7-3-2020
27-1-2018 11-2-2023 Tu rkey 7-3-2020

Action Taken
Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no
no
no

no

yes Bureau Veritas

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2021

Closing devices/watertight doors
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments

Steering gear

Electrical installations in general

Beams, frames, floors-op.damage

Hull - corrosion

Decks - corrosion

Other (Structural conditions)

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights
Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Operation of GMDSS equipment

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified
Rectified

no
no
yes

no

no

no

no

yes

no

no

no

no
no
no
no
yes

no

no

no

no

no

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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11 - 2021

Released from detention - period :
Fire-dampers

Ventilation

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Means of escape

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

IMO : 9338967 Company Eurobulk Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: EM HYDRA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Liberia

Container

Port of detention

Gross tonnage
18334

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies

Algeciras 2021-12-30 2 day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey

Safety Management Certificate 13-9-2021 25-1-2026
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-9-2021 27-6-2025
DNV AS Load Line 5-9-2021 27-6-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Ballast water discharge violation in port Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2021

IMO : 9330240 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: MSC SIGMA F Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 9940 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 2021-12-30 3 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 18-8-2021 18-2-2022
KOREAN REGISTER Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-8-2021  11-11-2022
KOREAN REGISTER Load Line 18-8-2021 11-11-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Continuous synopsis record Rectified no
Other (machinery) Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2021

IMO :9316866 Company Navios Shipmanagement Inc, , , Panama
Name: NAVIOS SAGITTARIUS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Swissmarine Denmark APS, Rungsted Havn 32, 2960 Rungsted Kyst , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 38849 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Port Alfred - La Baie 2021-11-4 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 6-5-2020 9-6-2025
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-10-2021 7-2-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 27-10-2021 7-2-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Wages Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2021

IMO : 9294977 Company Candler Schiffahrt GmbH, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: NOVA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 7767 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
NORTH SHIELDS 2021-11-4 4  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 31-5-2021 29-6-2025
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-9-2020 5-7-2024 Spain 7-5-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 23-9-2020 5-7-2024 Spain 7-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Ventilation Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2021

CASPDRY GEMI ISLETMECILIGI AS, , , Azerbaijan

22

IMO : 9294460 Company
Name: GENERAL ASLANOV

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Trieste

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Stability Information Booklet
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Fire drills

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Azerbaijan

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Keeldate
2003

Gross tonnage
4182

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2021-11-22 7  day(s) 9
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 3-11-2020  27-12-2022  Turkey 26-12-2020
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-9-2020 23-4-2025  Turkey 21-5-2021
Load Line 30-9-2020  23-4-2025  Turkey 21-5-2021
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 38 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11 - 2021

IMO : 9290713 Company ATL Shipping Ltd , Haiya Villa, 46, Lane 97, Songlin Lu, Pudong Xinqu , Shanghai, Panama
Name: NEW HARVEST Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer Langlois Enterorises Ltd., -, -, GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 41372 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2021-11-24 8 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-11-2020 15-9-2024  Turkey 6-11-2020
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 17-10-2019  15-9-2024  Turkey 6-11-2020
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 22-9-2019 11-9-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9225562
Name: ANNA LEHMANN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

11

- 2021

LEHMANN REEDEREI GMBH & CO KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer

22

Type

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
2820

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies

Solvesborg 2021-11-16 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-7-2020 26-6-2025  Finland 9-9-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 8-7-2020 26-6-2025 Finland 9-9-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 22-5-2017 9-7-2022 Germany 24-2-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2021

IMO :9212448 Company Arabella Enterprises Corp, , , Panama
Name: STORM | Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4450 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Neapolis 2021-11-13 11 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Overseas Marine Certification Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-10-2021 3-3-2022
Overseas Marine Certification Services Load Line 4-10-2021 3-3-2022
Overseas Marine Certification Services Safety Management Certificate 4-10-2021 3-4-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Propulsion main engine To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Auxiliary engine To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Ropes and wires Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Ventilators, air pipes, casings To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2021
Other (SOLAS operational) Rectified no

Page 42 of 50

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11 - 2021

IMO :9173331
Name: TEOS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Indian Register of Shipping
Indian Register of Shipping
Indian Register of Shipping

Company Gemiciler Denizcilik Nakliyat, , , Panama

Classification society Indian Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Charts

Medical certificate

Collective bargaining agreement
ISM

Charterer .
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4086 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremen 2021-11-5 12 day(s) 26
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-10-2021  30-4-2024
Load Line 16-10-2021 30-4-2024
Safety Management Certificate 3-1-2018 25-12-2022  Turkey 20-11-2020
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified yes Indian Register of Shipping
Rectified yes Indian Register of Shipping
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Wages Rectified no
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Lighting (Working spaces) Rectified no
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion As in the agreed flag yes Indian Register of Shipping

State condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 43 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11 - 2021

Wheelhouse -door -window As in the agreed flag yes Indian Register of Shipping
State condition

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified yes Indian Register of Shipping
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights As in the agreed flag yes Indian Register of Shipping
State condition
Manholes/flush scuttles Rectified yes Indian Register of Shipping
Fire drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified yes Indian Register of Shipping
Means of escape Rectified yes Indian Register of Shipping
IMO : 9166211 Company Narval Shipping Corp, 19, Zoodochou Pigis Street, 185 38, Piraeus , Panama
Name: EKATERINA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer LYRA NAVAGACAO MARITIMA LTD , COPA CABANA, RIO DE JANEIRO, BR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 19731 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Larnaca 2021-11-18 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 27-6-2019 28-3-2024
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-11-2021  30-11-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 9-11-2021  30-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2021

IMO : 8979893
Name: SOPHIE BLUE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.

Company , , , Portugal

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Radar

Endorsement by flagstate

Charterer .
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Commercial yacht Portugal 426 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Savona 2021-11-11 15 day(s) 3
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 2-10-2020 1-6-2024 Monaco 24-6-2021
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2021

My Ship Group SA, Zuhal Caddesi Cevizli Mah, Maltepe , Istanbul , Vanuatu

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

22

IMO : 8602000 Company
Name: MY DURU

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Vanuatu

Gross tonnage
1217

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1986

Total of deficiencies

Brindisi 2021-11-26 3 day(s) 11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
United Registration and Classification of Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-7-2021 30-6-2026
United Registration and Classification of Services Load Line 14-7-2021 30-6-2026
United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 17-2-2020 9-3-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
Cargo information Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Water level detectors on single hold cargo ships Rectified no
Operation of GMDSS equipment Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Ventilation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period :

11 - 2021

IMO : 8418019
Name: EEMS COAST

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer P

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Eems Werken BV, Beatrix Haven , Werkendam , Netherlands

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands

Rescue boats

Date of release
2021-11-12

Port of detention

Vanersborg

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
998

Keeldate
1985

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken

Rectified

2 day(s) 7
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
21-7-2021 13-12-2025
26-11-2020 13-12-2025
27-11-2020 9-6-2025
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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11 - 2021

Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8030283 Company Almar, , , Togo

Name: AVIVA Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Togo

Gross tonnage
10957

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1982

Total of deficiencies

Genoa 2021-11-23 7 day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-11-2021 30-9-2023
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 8-11-2021 30-9-2023  Spain 13-11-2021
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-11-2021 31-3-2024  Greece 13-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Fire-dampers Rectified yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2021

IMO : 7116781 Company Alpha Management Co SA, Kolokotroni Street , Piraeus, Togo

Name: AK DENISA Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 4255 1971
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Chioggia 2021-11-19 9 day(s) 28

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Lifeboats

Inflatable liferafts

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire drills

Means of escape

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

4-1-2021 4-1-2024

2-11-2020 4-1-2024 Lebanon 21-12-2020
25-11-2020 4-9-2025

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2021

, , , Libya

Classification society

IMO : 6825842 Company
Name: NOUR 2

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Other special activities

Port of detention

Valletta

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Nautical publications
Load Lines (including Exemption)
Document of Compliance Dangerous Goods

Tonnage certificate

Certificates for master and officers

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Qil filtering equipment

Cleanliness of engine room

Certificate

Load Line

Flag
Libya

Gross tonnage
231

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1968

Total of deficiencies

2021-11-24 13 day(s) 12
Issued Expiry Last Survey
12-11-2021 22-4-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Rectified no

Date

Total number of detentions: 46
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